
FREQUKNCIKS

WIDA 1310 WCFL 1000 KMOX 1120
WHA 970 WIBU 1240 WGN 720
WL\V 700 WF.NR 890 WIND 560
WBBM 780 WTMJ 630 WJJD 1160
WCCO 830 WMAQ 670 WLS 890

Tonight's Aces
Quiz

8:3P p. m. — Information Please
(WIBA): guests, Howard Lindsay,
pl.-.ywright-actor; Basil O'Connor,
head of Infantile Paralysis founda-
tion.

Miscellaneous
7 p. m. — Vox Pop (WBBM):

interviews men of merchant-ma-
rine at Seamen's Church Institute,
N. Y.

8:55 p. m.—Storyteller (WENH):
"Flattop Fable."

«• o o
Variety

7:30 p. m. — Burns and Alien
(WBBM): with Alan Ladd.

8 p. m. — Ed Wynn Show
(WENR): new time and day; Mark
Warnow's orchestra, Jerry Wayne,'
vocalist, and Minerva Pious, co-
medienne.

tr O •>

Music
« p. m. _ Supper Club (WIBA):

guest, Connee Boswell.

7:30 p. m. — Concert Hour
(WIBA): with Rise Stevens, mez-
zo-soprano: "Ciribiribin," "March
Militaire," "Sweetest Story Ever
Told," "Dagger Dance."

3 p. m. — Great Artists (WIBA):
Ezio Pinza, basso: "Jingle Jan-
gle Jungle Bells." "Remember Me,"
"William Tell Overture," aria of
the Tambour-Major from "Le Cid."

8:30 p. m. — Spotlight Bands
(WENR): Louis Prima.

9 p. m. — Contented Hour
(WMAQ): "Waiting for the Robert
E. Lee," "Farmer in the Dell,"
"Down by the Old Mill Stream,"
"Gypsy Love Song" . . . Guy Lom-
bardo (WENR): "Don't Fence Me
In," "How Deep Is the Ocean,"
"Charmaine," "Avalon."

9:30 p. m. — H o r a c e Heidt
(WENR): Cheryl Walker, guest.

11:05 p. m. — Music from the
West (WBBM): with Annette Din-

NANCY GATES
at 8

woody, c o n t r a l t o ; "Smilin
Through," "Whore or When," "Ju-
ba Dmico," "Our Waltz."

O ft O

Drama
7 p. m. — Cavalcade of America

(WIBA): Ida Lupino in "Immorta
Wife."

8 p. m. — Radio T h e a t e r
(WBBM): "The Master Race," with
original film cast, Nancy Gates
George Coulouris, Helen Beverly

9 p. m.—Screen Guild (WBBM).
Charles Ruggles, Fay Bainter, Hel-
en Broderick, Hattie McDaniel in
"Three Is a Family."

10:30 p. m. — Author's Play-
house (WIBA): B e r c o v i c i ' s
"There's Money in Poetry."

't 0 *

jTuesdcryfime
12 m Elizabeth Hart Presents

(WMAQ): Dr. Harry Benaron, as-
sociate medical director, Chicago
Maternity Center.

12:30 p. m. — P a u l a S t o n e
(WGN): guest, Carole Landis.

2:30 p. m. — Gateways to Music
(WBBM): .music of the Pennsyl-
vania Dutch area.

WIBA TONIGHT

6:00 Supper Club
g:15 News of the World
6:30 Dinner Melody
6:45 H. V. Kaltcriborn
7:00 Cavalcade of America
7:30 Concert Hour
8.00 Great Artists
8:30 Information Please
5:00 Famous Jury Trials

9:30 NBC Doctor I. Q.
10:00 NiRht News Edition
10:15 Rlchnrd Harkness
10:30 Author 's Playhuiiie
11:00 News Report
11:05 St. Louis Serenade
11:30 Three Suns Trio
11.-15 Lee Sims, Pianist
11:55 News Reports

6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:05
6:15
6:15
6:30
6:30
6:30
6.45
6:45

:00
:00
:00
:15
:30
:30

7:30
7:30
7:30
ft :00
8:00
8.00
8:00
8:15
8:15
8:30
8:30
8:30
8:55

OTHER STATIONS TONIGHT
Fulton Lewis, Jr.—WIBU 8:00
Jack Kirdtvood Show—WCCO 0:00
Dr. Preston Bradley—WGN 9:00
J:m Blade Music—WMAQ 9:30
Dinning Sisters—WBBM 0:30
Hedrta Hopper—WBBM 0:30
Lum and Abner—WIBU 9:30
Arkansas Traveler—WBBM 9:30
Supper Interlude—WMAQ 10:00
The Lone Ranger—WLS 10:00
Bins Sings—WIBU 10:00
H. V. Kaltenborn—WMAQ 10:15
Ted Malone—WLS 10:15
Cavalcade of America—WMAQ 10:.10
Vox Pop—WBBM WCCO KMOX 10:45
Lui:i and Abner— WLS 11MJ5
Concert Hour—WMAQ 11:15
Burns and Allen—WBBM WCCO 11-20
Victory Jamboiec—WIBU 11:30
Blind Date—WLS 11:30
Sherlock Holmes—WGN l l - . ' JO
Ed Wynn Show—WENR 11:30
Great Ar t i s t s—WMAQ 11:45
Radio Theater—WBBM WCCO II :55
Gabriel H&atter—WGN WIBU 12-00
Real Life Stories—WGN 12:05
Book of Melody—WIBU 12-05
Music of Worship—WGN WIBU 12:05
Information Please—WMAQ 12-15
Spotliaht Bands—WENH 12:30
Storyteller—WENK 1:00

Contented Hour—WMAQ
Guy Lombardo— WENH
Screen Guild—WCCO WBBM
Dr. I. Q—WMAQ
Bulldog Drummond—WGN
Horace Heidt—WENH
Thanks to the Yanks—WBBM
It's the McCoy—WIBU
Jack Klrkwood Show—WBBM
Songs You Remember—WGN
Supper Club—WMAQ
So the Story Goes—WBBM
Jimmy Fidler—WTMJ
Just for Fun—WMAQ
Hun,pus Room—WTMJ
Music. From the West—WBBM
Chuck Foster Orch.—WGN
Gay Claridge Orch.—WENR
Guy Lombardo— WGN
Author's Playhouse—WMAQ
Tommy Tucker Orch.—WBBM
Emll Vamlas Orch.—WENR
Bill Snycler Orch.—WBBM
Natl. Safety Council—WENH
Nitc Watch (to 5:30)—WIND
Musical Nightcap—WMAQ
Allen Kane Orch.—WGN
Henry Brandon Orch.—WBBM
That's for Me—WENR
Les Crosley Orch.—WBBM
News and Music—WBBM

WIBA TUESDAY

MORNING
6 00 Morning Parade
6:30 News Report
6:35 Morning Varietv
7:00 World News
7:r5 Musical Clock
7:30 State Journal News
7:50 Musical Clock
8:30 Contests
8:35 Interlude
8:45 Shopping Guide
9:00 The Tradinc Post
6:15 Music of the Day
9:30 Finders Keepers

30:00 Road of Life
10-15 Melodic Interlude
1(1.30 News
1C 40 Interlude
10:45 David Harum
11 -00 Linda's First Love
1; :15 Mary Foster
11:30 The Farm Roundup

AFTERNOON
12:00 News Report
12 05 Farm Roundup
12:15 Farrn Service
12:30 Noon N'Mvs
12 50 Interlude

1:00 Guiding Light
1:15 Today's Children
2:30 Women in White
1:45 Organ Melody

2:00 Woman of America
2:15 Ma Perkins
2:30 News Report

• 2:35 Music of the Day
2:45 Right to Happiness
3:00 Backstage Wife
3:15'Stella Dallas
3:30 Lorenzo Jones
3:45 Young Widdcr Brown
4:00 Treasury Salute •
4:15 Music for School, Home
4:30 The Campus Jamboree
5:00 The Balladers •
5:30 News Edition
5:45 The Sports Parade
5:55 News Report

EVENING
6:00 Supper Club
6:15 Dinner Melody
6:30 Everything for the Boys
7:00 Johnny Presents
7:30 Date With Judy
8:00 Truax Field Calling
8:30 Fibber and Molly
3:00 Bob Hope
9:30 Hiklcgarde

10:00 Night News
10:15 Richard Harkness

10:30 Words at War
11:00 News Report
11:05 Roy Shield
11:55 News Report

ACROSS
1. Droops
5. Movable

part of
table top

•. Young
herring

10. Mts. of
South
America

12. Hunter
14. Valley
15. Ahead
16. Foot

covering
18. Equip
19. Network
21. Expression
23. Negative

reply
24. Remain
26. Lifts
28. Splash gently
30. River in

Scotland
81. Leg joinla
34. Vend
37. Greek letter
38. Corrodes
40. Narrow inlet

(geol.)
41. God of

mischief
43. Girl's

nickname
45. Jewish

month
46. Snow

vehicle
48. Gorge
BO. Word found

in Psalms
(Bib.)

62. Purchasable
63. Model
64. Sea eaglet

DOWN
1. Musical

instrument
2. Fortify
3. Clothing
4. Bend
5. Music note
6. Finish
7. Jewish

month
8. Catlike
9. White

crystals
of winter

11. Cacti
13. Movable

barrier
17. Amphibian

20. Thwart
22. Hastens
25. University

(New Haven,
Conn.)

27. Prophet
29. Top
31. Accumulate
32. Nutlike seed
33. Celestial

body
35. Climbing

plants
36. Tag
39. Break a

hole in
42. Like an eel
44. Always

Saturday'* An«w«i
47. Skip, as a

stone on
water

49. Tavern
M. Masculine

pronoun

W

CRYPTOQCOTE—A cryptogram quotation

V B P O JPR'O AC E N R C U L. O B B N R N K T

J P R ' O AC E N R C PO P Q Q — H N W.

Saturday's Crypto<j"ote: MEN LOVE TO WONDER AND
THAT IS THE SEED OF OUR SCIENCE—EMERSON,

OUtributed by King Feature* Syndlcata, Ino.

OTHER STATIONS TUESDAY

6:00
6:15
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:00
7:15
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7:45
8:00
8:30
0:00
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8:05
9:15
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11:00
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11:00
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11:15
11:15
11:15
11:20
11:30
11:30
11:43

12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:15
13:15
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:45
12:45
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:15
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:45
1:45
1:45
2:00
2:00
2:00
2:15
2:15
2:15
2:15
2:30
2:30
2:30
3:30
2:45
2:45
3:00
3:00
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:30
3:30
3:45
3:45
3:45
3:45
4:00
4:00
4:15
4:15
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:45
4:45
4:45

"5:00
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:30
5:30
5:30
5:45
5:45

6:00
5:00
6:00
6:00

—MORNING-
TOP o' the Morning—WTMJ
Everett Mitchell—WMAQ
Farm News—WLS
Victory Farmers—W1S
Devotions—W LS
Pats Gallicchio—WMAQ
Farm Service—WIBU
Musical Clock—WIBU
Farm News—WIBU
Your Neighbor—WMAQ
Breakfast Club—WLS
My True Story—WLS
Lora Lawton—WMAQ
Valiant Lady—WBBM WCCO
Weather Roundup—WIBU
Hebrew Christian Hour—WIBU
Light of the World—WBBM
Robt. St. John—WMAQ
Finders Keepers—WMAQ
Evelyn Winters—WBBM WCCO
Shady Valley Folks—WIBJJ
Listening tost^-WLS
Bachelor's Children—WBBM
Amanda—WBBM WCCO
Road of Life—WMAQ
Breakfast at Sardl's—WLS
Rosemary—WMAQ
Siicond Husband—WBBM WCCO
Star Playhouse—WMAQ
Bright horizon—WBBM WCCO
David Harum—WMAQ
Aunt Jenny—WBBM
What's Your Idea?—WIBU WGN
Martha and Helen—WLS
Kate Smith Speaks—WBBM
Guiding Light—WTMJ
Editor's Daughter—WMAQ
Rhymster Time—WGN
Linda's First Love—WMAQ
Today's Children—WTMJ
Big Sister—WBBM WCCO
Farm Hour— WIBU
Helen Trent—WBBM WCCO
Women In Wlilto—WTMJ
Our Gal Sunday—WCCO WBBM

—AFTERNOON—
Life Can Be Beautiful—WBBM
The Grenadiers—WTMJ
Elizabeth Hart Presents—WMAQ
Dinnerbell Time—WLS
Terry's House Party—WGN
Ma Perkins—WBBM WCCO
Bernadine Flynn—WBBM
Paula Stone Show—WGN
Loop Noonday Service—WJJD
American Woman's Jury—WGN
The Goldbergs—WBBM WCCO
Joyce Jordan—WCCO WBBM
Guiding Light—WMAQ
Farm Service—WIBU
Life Can Be Beautiful—WTMJ
School Time—WLS
Two On a Clue—WBBM
The Goldbergs—WTMJ
Today's Children—WMAQ
Si Hays—WIBU
You and Jane ' Cowl—WGN
Perry Mason—WBBM WCCO
Glamor Manor—WLS
Woman In White—WMAQ
Aunt Jenny—WTMJ
Tena and Tim—WBBM
Wisconsin Varieties—WIBU
Hymns of All Churches—WMAQ
Jerry Wayne—WLS
Woman of America—WMAQ
Mary Marlin—WBBM WCCO
Ma Perkins—WMAQ
Your Home and Mine—WLS
Appointment With Life—WCFL
Palmer House Orch.—WIBU
Pepper Young—WMAQ
Ida Bailey Allen—WGN
The Smoothies—WIBU
School of the Air—WBBM
Right to Happiness—WMAQ
Excursion in Science—WIBU
Backstaee Wife—WMAQ
Hou.se Parly—WBBM
Family Rlble Hour—WIBU
Stella Dallas—WMAQ
Lorenzo Jones—WMAQ
Beulah Karney—WENR
Judy and Jane—WGN
Handy Man—WIBU
Wendell Hall—WGN
Ethel and Albert—WENR
Young Widder Brown—WMAQ
Rev. Polley—WIBU
When a Girl Marries—WMAQ
The Smoothies—WGN
Portia Faces Life—WMAQ
Just Plain Bill—WMAQ
University Special—WIBU
Malcolm Claire—WENR
Gold Coast Rhythm—WBBM
Hop Harrigan—WENR
Front Page Farrel]—WMAQ
Terry and the Piratea—WENR
Superman—WIBU
Jimmy Allen—WGN
Dick Tracy—WENR
Edwin C Hill—WBBM WCCO
Fiesta—WIBU
Superman—WGN
Jack Armstrong—WENR
Tom Mix—WGN WIBU
Capt. Midnight—WENR

—EVENING—
Jack Klrkwood Show—WCCO
Fulton Lewis. Jr.—WIBU
Supper Club—WTMJ
Dr. Preston Bradley—WGN

6:00 Jim Blade Music—WMAQ
6:05 Dinning Sisters—WBBM
6:15 Music That Satisfies— wBBM
6:15 Lum and Abner—WIBU
6:30 Man Called X—WLS
6:30 Supper Interlude—WMAQ
6:30 Those Who Serve—WTMJ
6:30 American Melody Hour—WBBM
6:*5 Bing Sings—WIBU
6:45 H V. Kailenburn—WMAQ
7:00 Johnny Presents—WMAQ
7:00 Ted Malone—WLS
7:uu tile Town—WiiBM WCCO
7:15 Songs to Remember— WIBU
7:1S Lum and Abner—WL.S
7:30 Date With Judy—WMAQ
7 :ol> iluy Kugers—w(S£*
7:30 Alan Voung Show—WLS
7:30 Theater oi Romance—WBBM
7:30 VlL'tory Jamboree—WIBU
8:00 Mystery Theater—WMAQ
8:00 Inner Sanctum— WCCO WBBM
8:00 Grade Fields Show— WENR
8:00 Gabriel Hcalter—VfGN WIBU
8:15 Real Lite Stories—WGJM
8:15 .Book ot Melody—WIBU
8:30 Fibber and Molly—WMAQ
tt : JU Siinpauny H t i l l - W G N
11:30 1'hls 13 My Bust— WBBM
U:30 American i'orum—WIBU
8:30 Spotlight Bands—WENH
8:55 Storyteller—WENR
8:00 Bob Hope—WMAQ
u:ou Lisien, me WUIULMI—WENR
0:uu bL'ivlce lu the t-ront—WBBM
8:30 Hildegarde—WMAQ
9:jU Ciimu riles ol l-Jamond—WGN
9:30 Congress Speaks—WBBM
9:30 Hal Mclmyre Show—WENR
9:45 Behind CBS Scenes—WBBM

BROADCASTS
TONIGHT

5:00 WGN WMAQ l l : 3UWIND
6:110 WUCO Wliliivl 10:00 WTMJ
5:05 WMAQ 111:00 WIBA WENR
5:30 W1UA WTMJ 10:15 WIHA WMAQ
8:30 WCCO WBBM 10:30 WBBM WG1»
5:45 WMAQ WBBM10:30 WENR
5:55 WIBA WBBM 10:45 WGN
6:00 WIBU WIND 11:00 WIBA WBBM
6:00 WBBM WLS 11:00 WENR WMAQ
6:15 WIBA WMAQ 11:00 WGiM WTMJ
6:15 WTM.) 11:30 WIND
8:30 WlflU WGN 11:55 WIBA WTMJ
6:45 WMAQ WIBA 12:00 WMAQ WENR
7:00 WGN WLS J 2:00 WM AQ WIND
7:20 WIBU 12:00 WGN WBBM
7;55 WBBM KMOX 12:55 WMAQ
8:00 WGN WIND 1:00 WGN WBBM
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Madison 9
AT THIS MOMENT, THE KILLER SEES
A CHANCE TO ESCAPE-^ BAGGAGE
TRACTOR,DESIGNED LIKE A Jtfp/
At OC4SS HIMSELF TO IT.../

SPRAWLED ON THE FLOCC.HE
SHIFTS 6EARS WITH HIS HANDS. AND
THETINy STEEL-CLAD CAB UMMU
TCMMRP/..

A. M.
5:30 WMAQ WIND
6:00 .VMAQ WIND
6:05 WTMJ
6:30 W1BA WTMJ
6:45 WGN WLS
8:45 WMAQ
6:55 WBBM
7:00 WTMJ WCCO
7:00 WBBM WIBA
7:01 WIBU
7:15 WGN WBBM
7:30 WIBA WTMJ
7:45 KMOX WHA

TUESDAY
2:15 WBBM
2:30 WIBA
2:45 WLS
3:00 WENH WGN
3:00 V ENH
3:25 WBBM
4:00 WGN WIND
4:15 WENR
4:30 WBBM
4:35 WBBM
4:45 WHA
5:00 WBBM WIBU
5:00 W .N WMAQ
5:05 WMAQ

7:55 WMAQ WTMJ 5:15 WBBM" WCCO
8:00 WGN WBBM 5:30 WTMJ WCCO
8:15 WLS
8:25 WTMJ
8:30 WIBU WMAQ
8:35 WMAQ

5:30 WIBA WBBM
5:45 WMAQ WBBM
5:55 WBBM WIBA
6:00 WLS WIND

8:45 WBBM WIND 6:00 WIBU WBBM
9:00 WIND WGN 6:15 WTMJ WMAQ
9:15 WMAQ WTMJ 6:30 WIBU WGN
9:15 WHA WCFL
8:30 WIND WLS
9:40 WGN

10:00 WIBU WJJD
10:30 WIBU
10:30 WLS WIBA
30:45 WLS
11:00 WGN WIBU
11:15 WIBU
11:30 WMAQ WGN 10:15 WIBA WMAQ
11:45 WTMJ 10:30 WGN WBBM

P M. 10:30WENR
12:00 WlBA WIND 10:45 WGN
12:15 WIBU 11:00 WENR WGN
12:20 WHA 11:00 WMAQ
12:30 WIDA WMAQ 11:00 WTMJ WIBA
12:30 WLS WBBM 11:00 WBBM WIBU
12:45 KMOX WMAQ 11:55 WTMJ WIBA
12:55 WTMJ 12:00 WMAQ WENR
1:00 WGN WIND 12:00 WGN WBBM
1:45 WGN 12:55 WMAQ WENR
1:55 WTMJ 1:00 WGN WBBM

SPORTS~REVIEWS
TONIGHT

S:45 WIBA WTMJ 11:15 WMAQ
6:00 KMOX

TUESDAY
B:45 WIBA WTMJ 6:00 KMOX

MARKETS
A. M.

6:?5 KMOX
11:3Q WLS
11:45 WLS

TUESDAY
P. M.

12:00 WIBU
12:10 WIBU
12:40 WIBU
12:50 WLS
1:10 WLS

>VHA TUESDAY

7:30
7:45
7:58
8:00
8:30
9:15
9:30
9:50
9:57

10:00

10:30
10:45
11:00

11:50

MORNING
Band Wagon
Mprning News
Program Review
Music You Yant
Morning Melodies
News and Views
Let's Find Out
Piano Interlude
Weather Report
Homemakers' Program: Line,
Form and Balance In Beauty,
Mrs. Marlon Groth; The Garden-
Bed Book, Mrs. Henry Pochmann
Campus Visitors
Organ—Don Voegli
Introduction to literature. Prof.
Ricardo Qulntana
Noon Musicale

AFTERNOON
12:20 Noon News
12:30 Farm Program: Food Marketing

News, Gordon Gunderson; News
of Vocational Agriculture. Ivan
G. Fay

1:00 Chapter a Day: "Fredom Road"
1:15 Wisconsin Legislative Fonim
1:30 Let's Draw: "The Old Castle"
2:00 Books of Today
2:30 Music of the Masters
3:30 London Column

3:45 PTA Radio Forum: "Is Obedience
What We Want?"

4:00 Steuben Music Program
4:30 Adventure Stories: "Kidnapped,"

Robert Louis Stevenson
4:45 Afternoon News
5:00 Masterworks of Music

SCOTT'S SCRAP BOOK

CROSSED -frit PACIFIC
£EN-flJRlES BEFORE.
•ftt -fi ME or

COLUMBUS

MADE FROM
-TnE CALABASH .
OR

USE FORCIBLE.
FEEDING OMBEESE

-TO PRODUCE
PAltDETOIEGRAS.
6EESE FED lr< THIS
MANNED DEVELOP
LIVERS WEIGHING

THREE POUNDS.

BALLS MADE. OF
A CEd-fURY A^O f

FtA-frlERS WrfH
A u.AfriEH COVER J

WHINS FfioM xeeeyANo GABBY. HE CAJTT «T UP, V SASV 6ABBV/
BornefjEcif HAS PLUNGCD fffoM THE KERRV/ WEU. TAKE JVHE'S STILL
HVOF OFT»£ STATION TO THE TRACKS.' HIM LOT OMNT

TOOKMCHJMN/6USTEP ANKLE'
GUESS THAT
SINKS ME.'

CAUL TK DOGGERS
•UMS.WU.1fk ' -BZZZ-BZZZ-- ) tDOrrVBUM.'

NOW, BY REMOTE CONTROL. I WILL IGNITE
THE PROPULSION ROCKETS OF THE SPACE SHIP.'

A SPARK FLASHES FRO W THE
OBSERVATORY THROU&H

STARLIT NIGHT-

AND TOUCHES OFF THE
ROCKET TUBE;

I AIMOST FINISHED
MtSM SCHOOL BUT I GUESS
THE FIGHT RACKET SORT
OP UNEDUCATED ME

KEEP
(T WILL ALL

BACK
TO YOU

you
pRQMQUMgg

IT

ocm BE
DISCOURAGED.
POP —VOU'RE
IMPROVING

EVERY DAY

AW
HECK wnu

IT.' UWM-BUTIT
MAS SUCH A
LONG WAV TO

CO/E BACK

"THE TEMPERATE
REGIONS OF THE
NORWERN UEMIS-'
HOW DO YOU PER-_
NOUNCe THAT WORD?

JUST ft Ml MUTE-SERGEANT-IT'S
MY 'PHONE.-DOESNT RING

OFTEN-MAYBE. MY
DAUGHTER'S KID
HAS THE COLIC

AND NEKSTERTIA
WANTS MA

YES-SIR-YE5-51R-l 'M
SERGEftUT E Z R A -ilR-
HE'5

WHAT
THEM
POP?

ABOUTIVTHERE'S ONE
ABOUT FORTY

MILES FROM HERE-UP
IN THE HILLS-NOTHW

BUT BROKEN-
DOWN CABINS

VE COVERED MOST
THE LAKES-ARE

THE CHIEF
OF POJ.ICE
13 JOINING
MARTIN

BRANKER
(\NDJIM

INTHESfflRCH
FOHHIM-
JHCf'iL

BRING
MUSH
BACK-
2 BET

YOU

I knew I'd hav« to fix this \
broke sometime.

Diyrihuttd by Kins F^rute* Syndicate
Copt."l94S."Tcrcy L rtoiby.'Wena right*

6:45 WMAQ
7:00 WIBU
7:00 WGN WLS
7:20 WIBU
7:ii5 WBBM KMOX
8:00 WGN WIBU
8:30 WCFL WIND

10:00 WENR WIBU
10:00 W1HA WTMJ

By R. J. Scott

Uncle Ray's Corner
Moons Travel Around Six of the

Planets In Solar System

A few weeks ago, a British
scientist told nbout a rocket
which he was planning to use to
reach the moon. This in an old
idea, but it is interesting that
someone has been working on it
even during wartime. ,

Crators and shadows on a section
of the earth's moon.

Rockets have proved "useful" in
warfare, and it is possible that
the time will come when one of
them will reach the moon. For my
part, however, I should rather not
be on board it! Living conditions
on the moon ore fur too burl for
any human being to enjoy staying
there. Also, there might be a bit
of trouble about the return trip!

Through the ages, the object we
call "the moon" has been the
earth's companion. It keeps go-

ing around the earth, each trip
lasting about four weeks. All
through the mighty journey which
we make around the sun each
year, the moon travels along with
us.

We speak of "the moon," but in
one way it would be better to
speak of this object as "the earth's
moon." There are many moons in
our solar system.

A few planets have no moons,
so far as anyone has been able to
learn. The planets without moons
are Mercury, Venus and Pluto.

AH the other main planets have
one or more moons going around
them. The earth and the planet
Neptune have one moon apiece.
Neptune's moon is somewhat
larger than the earth's moon, and
seems to * be almost exactly the

same size as the planet Mercury.
Uranus has four moons- which

go around it, but all of them are
smaller than the earth's moon.
Mars has two very small moons.
One of them is estimated to be
only eight miles in diameter. The
other seems to have a diameter of
15 miles.

Jupiter, the largest planet in the
solar system, has the largest num-
ber of moons. Three of the 11
moons of Jupiter are larger than
the earth's moon.

(For SCIENCE section of your
scrapbonk.)

Tomorrow: Stw Picture*.

TEXAS OIL LEASES HIGH
AUSTIN, Tex. — (U.R) — There

are 48,500,000 acres of land leased

PIMPLES
AMAZING WORLD-WIDE
SUCCESS OVER 60 YEARS/
Why experiment 1 Cuticuracontninawell
known oxyqulnoline and aulpburated
petrolatum. Preferred by many nuraca.
certain hoipltala. Satisfaction tuarnn-
Utd. Buy both CuHcura Soap andOlnt-a
meat at your druggiat'a today I •

for oil and gas development in
Texas, with annual rentals a n d
bonuses on the leases amounting
to $70,000,000, state statistics show.

QUICKLY KILLS
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• pray on beds-whercver btdbilft
lurk and breid. Orer 1.230.0OO can*
of Petcrinan'a aold !«»« »«»r. G«
Pcttrnua'a lodar.

PETERMAN'S
DISCOVIRY

CHANG ONTO YOUR PAPA IS ATIN TVCOONI IN )
REWARD, I WOULD GLADLY f

CHANGE MY NAME TO VOORS'/

-J AW SHUCKS-
TWERENV NOTHIN!

HAT MAAM. I,
ROGER WIU

BEGGIN VOUR
PARDON, MA'AM-

BUT ILL SETTLE PER A

POWERHOUSE BAR!

CXCUSE ME.MAAM.. I G
SOME FOLKS ABOUT

FU06C,
AND

PEANUTS -COVERED
WITH DELICIOUS CHOCOLATE*

you CAN'T BEAT THAT
PER GOOD SATIN'/

IT MUST BE
TRUE WHATTHEy

SAY ABOUT

POWERHOUSE!
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